
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1873
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
SURVEY OF NEW ASHOK NAGAR
REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the officers of Delhi Development Authority has conducted a survey of New Ashok Nagar Delhi-96 (Chilla Saroda Vagar)
merely on papers in November 1980 and the residents of this area were not informed about the survey; 

(b) if so whether the survey report was prepared under section VI in September, 1981 on the basis of documents of the Registrar
Office; 

(c) if so, the reasons for not conducting survey on the spot; and 

(d) the number of residents of this colony filed objections to the D.D.A.?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA ) 

(a)&(b): No, Sir. D.D.A. has reported that it has not conducted any such Survey. 

(c)&(d): Question does not arise.
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